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Community Safety
DROP-IN SESSIONS
Would you like to speak to a member of Broxtowe Borough Council’s Communities Team about 
Community Safety?  If so come along to one of our drop-in sessions at Eastwood Library, 
Wellington Place, Eastwood, NG16 3GB on any of the dates listed below.  

You will be able to find out about how the South Notts Community Safety Partnership continue 
to reduce crime in Broxtowe, obtain crime reduction advice and information and discuss your 
community safety issues.

Broxtowe Borough Council is keen to enable residents to report issues regarding services in 
Eastwood and Greasley Beauvale, which they would like the council to help resolve - come along to 
raise your issues and suggestions.

	 Date	 Time		  Date
Tuesday 4th April 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 25th April 2017
Tuesday 2nd May 2017 	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 23rd May 2017
Tuesday 20th June 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 27th June 2017
Tuesday 4th July 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 18th July 2017
Tuesday 25th July 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 1st August 2017
Tuesday 8th August 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 22nd August 2017
Tuesday 29th August 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am	 Tuesday 5th September 2017
Tuesday 26th September 2017	 10.00am - 11.00am

Themed drop-in sessions will be held at Eastwood Library on
Tuesday 11th April 2017 - 10.00am - 11.00am 
Come along to find out about help and support 
available for those affected by Domestic Abuse.

Tuesday 30th May 2017 - 10.00am - 11.00am 
Come along and speak to a member of the 
Eastwood Sure Start Team, they provide play 
sessions for families with children under 5 as well 
as support with behaviour and helping parents 
into employment.

Tuesday 11th July 2017 - 10.00am - 11.00am 
Come along and speak to a member of the 
Citizens Advice Broxtowe Team, CAB offer free, 
confidential and impartial advice, their goal is 

to help everyone find a way forward whatever 
probem they face..

Tuesday 15th August 2017 - 10.00am - 
11.00am Broxtowe Borough Council is keen 
to enable residents to report issues regarding 
services in Eastwood and Greasley Beauvale, 
which they would like the Council to help 
resolve - come along to raise your issues and 
suggestions.

Tuesday 19th September 2017 - 10.00am - 
11.00am Come along to find out about Drug and 
Alcohol Services in Eastwood.

If you are unable to attend on the dates listed please contact Joy Balchin, Communities 
Officer on 0115 917 7777 extn 3744 to arrange an alternative



www.broxtowe.gov.uk

Useful Contacts
Broxtowe Borough Council
www.broxtowe.gov.uk
0115 9177777

Notts Police
www.nottinghamshire.police.uk
999 in case of emergency
101 for non-emergencies

Crimestoppers
0800 555 111 – to report crime 
anonymously

Neighbourhood Alert
www.broxtowecommunity.co.uk – for 
up-to-date information about crime

Neighbourhood Watch
www.neighbourhoodwatch.uk.com

Notts Business Watch
www.nottsbusinesswatch.co.uk

Immobilise
www.immobilise.com –  national 
property register

Citizens Advice Customer 
Helpline
03454 040506

Notts Victim Support
0115 8 523508

Age UK
0115 844 0011

Childline
0800 1111

Broxtowe Womens Project
Domestic Abuse Information and 
Support Service
01773 719111
Mon - Fri 10am - 1pm (except Bank 
Holidays)
www.broxtowewomensproject.org.uk

Eastwood Neighbourhood 
Watch
www.eastwoodneighbourhoodwatch.co.uk

Equation
(Nottinghamshire support service for 
men affected by domestic abuse)
0115 960 5556 www.equation.org.uk

Citizens Advice Broxtowe 
Adviceline 
0300 456 8369


